             Method for collecting coins parameter
1  Set the dial switch 

Remove the back cover, you can see the dial switch on the main board, as below picture：
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DIP1 – DIP3  To set the currency
DIP1      DIP2      DIP3

OFF       OFF      OFF     This state means Ruble.
DIP4   ON= can initialize ,can set channel value OFF= cannot initialize,cannot set channel value
DIP5   ON=cannot clear single time counting number, can clear total counting number 

OFF= can clear single time counting number, cannot clear total counting number.
DIP6   ON=can revise self-learning parameters  OFF=cannot revise self-learning parameters DIP7   ON= can do self-learning   OFF= cannot do self-learning
DIP8   ON=Chinese   OFF=English
Please set the dial switch states as below when you do the self-learning
	DIP1
	DIP2
	DIP3
	DIP4
	DIP5
	DIP6
	DIP7
	DIP8

	OFF
	OFF
	OFF
	ON
	OFF
	ON
	ON
	OFF


Please set the dial switch states as below after you finish the self-learning      

	DIP1
	DIP2
	DIP3
	DIP4
	DIP5
	DIP6
	DIP7
	DIP8

	OFF
	OFF
	OFF
	OFF
	OFF
	OFF
	OFF
	OFF


2、Turn on the machine
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3、 Press SET button and come into MENU interface, choose LEARN by pressing ↑ ↓ button.
[image: image3.jpg]1.BATCH .TOTA
2 .VALUE 5.TEST
3.SYSTEM P6.LEARN

s
EREREREADE





4、Come into self-learning interface

5、Choose any channel. Put the coins into hopper. Press Start/Stop button, start the  machine. 
6 Stop the machine after coins running the rail. The interface shows the parameters for current coins.

   Please take a photo of the screen and send to us.  You can also print the parameters. Note that please do not press M+ button.
